RESOLUTION NO. 2003-28

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE APPROVING THE PARCEL MAP FOR SUBDIVISION NO. 01-237.00 OF MACHADO DAIRY

BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove pursuant to Government Code section 66458, hereby approves the Parcel Map submitted at the Elk Grove City Council meeting in connection with Reynen & Bardis (Machado), a California Limited Partnership, and the subdivision designated as Subdivision No. 01-237.00 of Machado Dairy, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND ORDERED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes and directs the Mayor to do and perform everything necessary to carry out the purpose of this resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove on this 19th day of February 2003.

RICK SOARES. MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI, CITY ATTORNEY

AYES:

Soares, Briggs, Cooper

Scherman, Leary

NOES:

None

ABSTAIN: ABSENT:

None None